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Tel:  (0191) 280 9911    Email:  technical@hacel.co.uk    Web:  www.hacel.co.uk

Pebl® Wall Light  

LED

6W	 LED	 WL898	 _	 LED	 _	 06	 _	 +	 499
9W	 LED	 WL898	 _	 LED	 _	 09	 _	 +	 499
15W	 LED	 WL898	 _	 LED	 _	 15	 _	 +	 499

LED & MW

6W	 LED	 WL1165	 _	 LED	 _	 06	 _	 +	 499
9W	 LED	 WL1165	 _	 LED	 _	 09	 _	 +	 499
15W	 LED	 WL1165	 _	 LED	 _	 15	 _	 +	 499

KKK K KKK

Gear types F & G must be operated through a DSI

	A	 Integral Driver/Remote
	E	 Emergency
	F	 Digital Dim
	G	 Digital Dim + Emergency
	 J	 Switch Dim (WL898 only)
	K	 Switch Dim + Emergency (WL898 only)
	S	 DALI Dim
	T	 DALI Dim + Emergency
	C	 DALI Dim + DALI Emergency
	L	 DALI Bluetooth (WL898 only)
	M	 DALI Bluetooth + Emergency (WL898 only)

	3	 Warm (3000K)     4   Neutral (4000K)

	1	 White (RAL 9010)	 2   Urban Graphite (RAL 7046)	 3   Black (RAL 9005)

	Options
259	 Tamperproof Screwdriver (T20)
	579	 IP65 Single Gasket Kit

20
I P230V

50Hz 3 on PCD 140mm 2.7 kg

304

106

61 45

140 Ø

120o

l  	 Lumens outputs up to 2660 lumens

l  	 Efficacies up to 137 lm/W

l  	 Life expectancy in excess of 72,000 Hours (L80 B10)

l 	IP65 Option available

l  	 Colour Stability within 3 MacAdams 

l  	 Microwave control is discretely concealed behind diffuser

l 	The sensor defaults can be modified via dip switches for non-dimmable 		

	 versions and with the use of the PIR Handset for dimmable versions 		

	 (contact Technical for advice if required)

l  	 IK10 compliant  

l  	 Supplied with both standard and tamperproof Diffuser Retaining Screws 

l  	 Complementary Surface versions available

l 	Wireless Lighting Control available, see Connected video for full overview

l 	Dip switch settings can be found on Installation document - default setting is 5 Seconds.

499  DLOR: 0.83

	 Transverse	 Axial
	 0o/180o	 90o/270o

Photometrics

	 CRI 80

	 CRI 80

6W
1124 lm
0.83
80
7.1W
0.92
0.03A
17.0A (309us)
15.0A (243us)
131 lm/W
472 (42%)

6W
1176 lm
0.83
80
7.1W
0.92
0.03A
17.0A (309us)
15.0A (243us)
137 lm/W
493 (42%)

9W
1535 lm
0.83
80
10.1W
0.90
0.05A
5.0A (100us)
15.0A (243us)
126 lm/W
445 (29%)

9W
1606 lm
0.83
80
10.1W
0.90
0.05A
5.0A (100us)
15.0A (243us)
131 lm/W
465 (29%)

15W
2542 lm
0.83
80
17.0W
0.95
0.08A
20.0A (200us)
20.0A (133us)
124 lm/W
432 (17%)

15W
2660 lm
0.83
80
17.0W
0.95
0.08A
20.0A (200us)
20.0A (133us)
129 lm/W
452 (17%)

	 3	 Warm White LED (3000K)
		  Lumen Output
		  LOR
		  CRI
		  Total Power
		  Power Factor
		  Running Current
		  Inrush Current (Std)
		  Inrush Current (Dim)
		  Efficacy
		  Emergency Output (BLF)

	 4	 Neutral White LED (4000K)
		  Lumen Output
		  LOR
		  CRI
		  Total Power
		  Power Factor
		  Running Current
		  Inrush Current (Std)
		  Inrush Current (Dim)
		  Efficacy
		  Emergency Output (BLF)

MW versions not suitable for use with Gear Types J, K, L and M

KControl Device

PIR Handset	    	 CD1603	 X	 PIR000

K

V7 - 08/2023


